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<amin.nulloh@trakindo.co.id>; Anang Widhiyanto <anang.widhiyanto@trakindo.co.id>; Deddy Dwiyono 

<deddy.dwiyono@trakindo.co.id>; Heintje Sekeh <heintje.sekeh@trakindo.co.id>; Heru Winanto 

<hwinanto@trakindo.co.id>; Jufri Sibarani <jufri.sibarani@trakindo.co.id>; M. Rahman <m.rahman@trakindo.co.id>; 

Miftahul Asror <miftahul.asror@trakindo.co.id>; Pipit S Budi <pipit.budi@trakindo.co.id>; Sutikno Kidjan 

<sutikno.kidjan@trakindo.co.id>; Triadi Sujaka <tsujaka@trakindo.co.id>; Yenni Yohanes 

<yenni.yohanes@trakindo.co.id> 

Cc: Azkhwaldi Aziz <aaziz@trakindo.co.id>; Iwan H Sulistio <isulistio@trakindo.co.id>; Hananto Bentar 

<hbentar@trakindo.co.id>; Muhammad Hisyam <mhisyam@trakindo.co.id>; Yusuf Kurniawan 

<yusuf.kurniawan@trakindo.co.id>; Robert Firdaus <robert.firdaus@trakindo.co.id> 

Subject: SHE NKAL - Annual Meeting 2023 

 

Dear All Leaders, 

 

Entering 2023, the spirit of change for the better is increasingly being encouraged on all lines at PT Trakindo Utama 

and all leaders in the company are required to be agents of change, including the leaders in the SHE Department. 

Continuous improvement is one of the ways for the SHE Department to reflect the existing spirit of change and is 

reflected in Trakindo’ s 2025 Vision "Sustain Safety First Culture" so we feel the need to share the same spirit with 

SHE leaders in all existing Branches/ Sites. 

 

Apart from being a routine agenda at the beginning of the year, the SHE Annual Meeting is an important medium in 

discussing every initiative in risk management related to Occupational Safety and Health including the Environment 

and providing opportunities to share best application experiences, future challenges and achievements in the 

previous period.  

 

This event will be held offline on: 

Day / Date           : Wed - Thurs (8th to 9th March 2023) 

Venue                  : Meeting Room 3 - Stalkuda 

 

The implementation of the SHE Annual Meeting activities is expected to fulfil the following objectives: 

1. Having the same perspective of fellow SHE Area leaders in creating a safe, healthy, and environmentally friendly 

work environment 

2. Looking for the best solution in addressing the obstacles that exist in the implementation of the agreed SHE 

initiatives and programs 

3. Encouraging the use of SHE digital applications that have been created to facilitate SHE implementation at each 

work location. 

 

The participants at this SHE Annual Meeting are the Head of the SHE Branch also from Area and STC.  

Below is the list of participants from Operation: 

No Name Location Hotel Name Star 

1 Nanang Kurniawan Area No     

2 Rachmalia Mardiani Balikpapan No     

3 Yusvira Mutia Dewi STC No     

4 Kabir Akkas Tarakan Yes Tjokro *** 

5 Ismadi Tanjung Redeb Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

6 M. Iksan Lati Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

7 Ida Bagus NK Bengalon Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

8 M. Arif Zawawi Sangatta Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

9 Reza Hermawan Bontang Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

10 Setyawan Azhar Samarinda Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 
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11 Rully Parlian Separi Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

12 Arman Munadi Tabang Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

13 M. Hakiim Melak Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 

14 Hadi Loxman Samarinda Site Yes 
Tjokro 

*** 
 

Your support by releasing all SHE Participants is highly appreciated. 

 

For further reference, we enclosed the agenda of the event. 

 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

 
Best Regards, 
  
  
Nanang Kurniawan 

SHE Area/ SHE Dept./ Northern Kalimantan Division 

PT Trakindo Utama 

Northern Kalimantan Area  
Jl. Jend. Sudirman No.848 

Balikpapan 76114, Kalimantan Timur, Indonesia 

Tel:  +62 542 762810   Ext. 4257. Mobile : 0811 5941 591 

www.trakindo.co.id 

Call Center 1500 228 • WhatsApp 0811 5500 228 

Facebook • LinkedIn •  YouTube: PT Trakindo Utama 

Instagram: @trakindoutama 

  
ADVANCING YOU FORWARD® 

  
A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo 

 


